

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2164/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in CRLRC No. 258/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.ARUMUGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving heard learned counsel for the parties, we see no reason
to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court,
since in our view, the respondent is entitled to take a defence as to in
what circumstances the cheque in question had been signed by him.

The Special Leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master